## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propatient LLC		11/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pro-ficiency, LLC
Street Address:	3015 Carriage Trail
City:	Hillsborough
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27278
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87438952	PRO-FICIENCY
Serial Number:	87438937	PRO-FICIENCY
Serial Number:	87253153	PROCT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9199814300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-981-4000

Email: rmatthews@williamsmullen.com Richard T. Matthews, Esquire **Correspondent Name:** Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070664.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Matthews
SIGNATURE:	/rtm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PROCT - Change of Name#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0838

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:22 PM 11/16/2017 FILED 03:22 PM 11/16/2017

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20177128626 - File Number 4669313 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby as follows:  Article First: The name of the limited liability company is Pro-ficiency, LLC	Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	PROPATIENT	LLC
as follows: Article First: The name of the limited liability	***************************************		The second secon	Margania de la constante de la
Article First: The name of the limited liability company is Pro-ficiency, LLC		of Formation of the lim	ited liability co	mpany is hereby ame
	Article Fir	st: The name of	the limite	ed liability
	Joseph Library			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the unders	igned have exe	cuted this Certificate
the 16th day of November ,A.D. 201			, 45°	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Bv:	Pa	- Rink
By: Park			<b>*</b> *****	horized Person(s)
By: Authorized Person(s)		Nan	ne: Patrick	Brickhouse
				Print or Type

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0839